



November 2017



REFERENCE: 17FOI 117

You requested the following information:

- 1) Please state the number of sexual assault allegations made by your department's staff to your department in each of the last five financial years, and the current financial year to date. Please provide the description logged of each incident, redacting any details that could be personally identifying.**

- 2) Please state the amount paid in compensation or other payments related to the incident to staff who made allegations of sexual assault in each of the last five financial years, and the current financial year to date**

- 3) Please state the number of staff dismissed for unacceptable sexual conduct in each of the last five financial years, and the current financial year to date**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Wales Office staff made no sexual assault allegations to the department in any of the last five financial years or the current financial year to date. Consequently, the Wales Office has paid no compensation relating to such allegations, or dismissed any staff for unacceptable sexual conduct, during this period.